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Question: "To what depth below surface grade should the new piezometers be screened?”
Answer: The piezometer on the adjacent property to the south of PZ-1 should be screened from
approximately 49 to 54 feet below ground surface. The piezometer in the vicinity of MW-4
should be screened from approximately 41 to 46 feet below ground surface.

Question: "To what depth are the existing piezometers constructed?’
Answer: The existing piezometers are screened at the following depths below ground surface:
PZ-1 = 49 to 54 feet; PZ-2 = 75 to 80 feet; PZ-3 = 45 to 50 feet; PZ-4 = 43 to 48 feet.

Question: "Who owns the adjacent properties where piezometer installation is required? Also what arethe
adjacent properties used for?"
Answer: Thisinformation has not been reported to date. The winning bidder will be responsible
for determining thisinformation.

Question: "What isthe depth of the screen bottom for PZ-17?"
Answer: The bottom of the screened interval for PZ-1 is 54 feet below ground surface.

Question: "Was bedrock encountered during the drilling project, and if so, at what depth?"
Answer: Bedrock was encountered at the following locations: MW-4 = 11.5 feet below ground
surface; MW-10 = 15 feet below ground surface; PZ-1 (reported as possible) = 34 feet below
ground surface; PZ-2 = 37 feet below ground surface; PZ-3 = 23 feet below ground surface; PZ-4
= 32 feet below ground surface.



